

IHCP *banner page*

INDIANA HEALTH COVERAGE PROGRAMS

BR202117

APRIL 27, 2021

Providers can submit meaningful use attestations for Program Year 2021, beginning May 3, 2021

The Indiana Health Coverage Programs (IHCP) participates in the federal Promoting Interoperability (PI) Program to provide incentives for eligible professionals and hospitals to adopt, implement, upgrade (AIU), or demonstrate meaningful use (MU) of certified electronic health records (EHR) technology.

Beginning May 3, 2021, the Indiana Medicaid Promoting Interoperability Program will accept Program Year 2021 MU attestations from eligible professionals (EPs), eligible hospitals (EHs), and critical access hospitals (CAHs). Providers can submit attestations using the Medical Assistance Provider Incentive Repository (MAPIR) payment system through the IHCP Provider Healthcare Portal (Portal).

The last day to submit Program Year 2021 attestations is Sunday October 31, 2021.

Note: The Indiana Medicaid Promoting Interoperability (PI) Program was formerly known as the Electronic Health Records Incentive Program.

For additional information:

- Registering and attesting through the MAPIR system (via the [Portal](#)):
 - See the user guides on the [Registering for the Indiana Medicaid Promoting Interoperability Program](#) web page at in.gov/medicaid/providers.
 - Contact Indiana Medicaid Promoting Interoperability Program/MAPIR Customer Service at 1-855-856-9563 or MedicaidHealthIT@fssa.in.gov.
- Promoting the Centers for Medicare & Medicaid Services (CMS) interoperability final rule, objectives and measures, clinical quality measures (CQMs), and any other programmatic concerns – Contact the Purdue Healthcare Advisors Indiana Medicaid Promoting Interoperability Programs Help Desk at 1-844-742-4668 or INMedicaidMUHelp@purdue.edu.
- General information and updates – Visit the [Indiana Medicaid Promoting Interoperability Program](#) page at in.gov/medicaid/providers.



Note: On Wednesday April 28, 2021, the MAPIR system will be temporarily unavailable for a few hours during system updates.

continued

MORE IN THIS ISSUE

- [IHCP end dates Family Supports Waiver activity therapy service, H2032 U7 U5](#)

IHCP end dates Family Supports Waiver activity therapy service, H2032 U7 U5

Effective retroactively to September 30, 2009, the Indiana Health Coverage Programs (IHCP) has end dated the Division of Disability and Rehabilitative Services (DDRS) Bureau of Developmental Disabilities Services (BDDS) Family Supports Waiver (FSW) procedure code and modifier combination for activity therapy service, H2032 U7 U5.

This procedure code and modifier combination was overlooked when changes were made to services during 2009, and now is end dated in the CoreMMIS claim-processing system. This update does not affect past claims or current services.

This change will be reflected in the next regular update to the *Professional Fee Schedule*, accessible from the [IHCP Fee Schedules](#) page at in.gov/medicaid/providers.

For any questions or concerns, please email IHCP Reimbursement at FSSA.IHCPReimbursement@fssa.IN.gov.

QUESTIONS?

If you have questions about this publication, please contact Customer Assistance at 1-800-457-4584.

TO PRINT

A [printer-friendly version](#) of this publication, in black and white and without photos, is available for your convenience.

COPIES OF THIS PUBLICATION

If you need additional copies of this publication, please download them from the [Banner Pages](#) page of the IHCP provider website at in.gov/medicaid/providers.

SIGN UP FOR IHCP EMAIL NOTIFICATIONS

To receive email notices of IHCP publications, subscribe by clicking the blue subscription envelope or sign up from the [IHCP provider website](#) at in.gov/medicaid/providers.

